–100 basis points shift in yield curves		  -	 67.5	 -	 67.8

Equity risk

10% increase in equity prices		  -	 10.6	 -	 9.8

10% decrease in equity prices		  (2.4)	 (10.6)	 (9.4)	 (9.8)

Currency Risk
10% strengthening of US dollar exchange rate		  -	 (0.4)	 0.8	 0.6
10% weakening of US dollar exchange rate		  -	 0.4	 (0.8)	 (0.6)
10% strengthening of Euro exchange rate		  -	 (0.4)	 (0.2)	 (0.1)
10% weakening of Euro exchange rate		  -	 0.4	 0.2	 0.1

The effects of the specified changes in factors are determined using statistical models, as relevant. The level of movements
in market factors on which the sensitivity analysis is based were determined based on economic forecasts and historical
experience of variations in these factors.

Annual Report 2016
Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year ended December 31, 2016

64

The following table provides an analysis of the sensitivity of profit or loss before tax and total equity to changes in the
assumptions used to measure general insurance contract provisions and reinsurance assets at the reporting date. The effect
is shown before and after reinsurance.

		  Profit or Loss		  Equity
		  Gross	 Net	 Gross	 Net
2016		  £m	 £m	 £m	 £m
Expense ratio

   1% increase in current year		  (21.8)	 (12.7)	 (17.4)	 (10.2)

   1% decrease in current year		  21.8	 12.7	 17.4	 10.2

Loss ratio

   1% increase in current year		  (14.2)	 (8.1)	 (11.4)	 (6.5)

   1% increase in all of the last 3 years		  (41.2)	 (31.5)	 (33.0)	 (26.4)

   1% decrease in current year		  14.2	 8.1	 11.4	 6.5�

   1% decrease in all of the last 3 years		  41.2	 31.5	 33.0	 26.4

		  Profit or Loss		  Equity
		  Gross	 Net	 Gross	 Net
2015		  £m	 £m	 £m	 £m
Expense ratio

   1% increase in current year		  (22.1)	 (16.8)	 (17.6)	 (13.4)

   1% decrease in current year		  22.1	 16.8	 17.6	 13.4

Loss ratio

   1% increase in current year		  (14.7)	 (11.5)	 (11.7)	 (9.2)

   1% increase in all of the last 3 years		  (38.0)	 (29.6)	 (30.3)	 (23.6)

   1% decrease in current year		  14.7	 11.5	 11.7	 9.2

   1% decrease in all of the last 3 years		  38.0	 29.6	 30.3	 23.6

The sensitivity tables demonstrate the effect of a change in a key assumption while other assumptions remain unchanged.
However, the occurrence of a change in a single market factor may lead to changes in other market factors as a result of
correlations.

The sensitivity analyses do not take into consideration that the Group’s assets and liabilities are actively managed.
Additionally, sensitivity analysis is based on the Group’s financial position at the reporting date and may vary at the time that
any actual market movement occurs. As investment markets move past pre-determined trigger points, management action